JOHN BAIRD & SON (OPTICIANS) LIMITED (Members' Voluntary Winding Up)

I, GEORGE CAMERON SUMMERS, C.A., of 15 Melville Street, Edinburgh, hereby give notice that I have been appointed liquidator of JOHN BAIRD & SON (OPTICIANS) LIMITED at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the company held on 11th December 1975.

G. C. SUMMERS.

11th December 1975.

F.M. STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION COMPANY

MR R. H. FOGGON and MR R. K. MANN intimate the withdrawal from the Partnership of F.M. STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, Unit 9, Dalmarnock Trading Estate, Rutherglen, Glasgow, of Mr R. K. Mann with effect from 28th February 1975. Mr R. H. Foggon is continuing as the Sole Proprietor of F.M. Storage & Distribution Company, and continuing to trade from the above address.

R. H. FOGGON. R. K. MANN.

31st October 1975.

In the matter of
The Companies Act 1948
and
In the matter of
W. GLADSTONE & CO. LIMITED

In Voluntary Liquidation, Members' Winding Up

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named

Company duly convened and held at Peebles on 9th December 1975, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed:

1. "That with the consent of the Department of Industry

- the name of the consent of the Department of Industry & Woollens (Management) Limited."
- 2. "That the company be wound up voluntarily." Dated this 9th day of December 1975.

HENRY BALLANTYNE, Chairman.

The Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Name of Company—W. Gladstone & Co. Limited.

Nature of Business—Cloth manufacturers.

Address of Registered Office—9 Union Street, Hawick.

Liquidator's Name and Address—R. W. Forbes, March Street Mills, Peebles.

Date of Appointment—9th December 1975.

By Whom Appointed—Members.

R. W. Forbes, Liquidator.

March Street Mills, Peebles.

H & D CONTRACTS (JOINERY) LIMITED (In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of the Court of Session (Scotland) Act of Sederunt (Rules of Court Amendment No. 1) 1965 Section IV 213(c) meetings of members and creditors will be held within 17 Dublin Street, Edinburgh on Friday, 9th January 1976 at 11.45 a.m. and 12 noon respectively for the purpose of receiving an account of the Liquidator's acts and dealings and the conduct of the winding up during the preceding year.

F. F. Kind, Liquidator.

17 Dublin Street, Edinburgh, EH1 3PJ. 11th December 1975.

LAMMERMUIR SECURITIES LIMITED

NOTICE is hereby given that a Petition, having been presented at the instance of Leonard and Partners, a partnership carrying on business as consulting engineers and having its chief office at 88 Roebuck House, Palace Street, London on 10th December 1975 at the Sheriff Court of Lothian and Borders at Edinburgh for an order to wind up LAMMERMUIR SECURITIES LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its Registered Office at 25 Rutland Street, Edinburgh, under reference to Section 223(c) of the Companies Act 1948, the following Interlocutor has been pronounced:

"Edinburgh, 10th December 1975. The Sheriff of the Lothian and Borders at Edinburgh having considered the foregoing Petition, appoints a copy thereof, and of this deliverance to be in imated on the Walls of the Sheriff Court, Lawnmarket, Edinburgh and a like copy to be served upon the said Lammermuir Securities Limited. Further appoints notice of the import of the Petition and of this deliverance and of the particulars specifield in the Act of Sederunt thereanent to be advertised once in the Edinburgh Gazette and the Scotsman Newspapers and ordains the said Lammermuir Securities Limited and any other persons interested if they intend to show cause why the prayer of the Petition should not be granted to lodge Answers thereto in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk of the Sheriff Court District of Edinburgh at Edinburgh within eight days after such intimation, service and advertisement under certification."

"J. AIKMAN SMITH."

Of all which intimation is hereby given.

ALEX. MORISON & Co., W.S., 33 Queen Street, Edinburgh) Agents for the Petitioners.

11th December 1975.

The Companies Act 1948 M.B.M. FURNISHERS LIMITED

IN the Petition by M.B.M. FURNISHERS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having their Registered Office at 92 West Regent Street, Glasgow for an Order for Winding Up the said M.B.M. Furnishers Limited the following Order has been pronounced by the Sheriff of Strathkelvin at Glasgow:—

"Glasgow, 9th December 1975. The Sheriff of Glasgow and Strathkelvin having considered the foregoing Petition Appoints a copy thereof and of this Deliverance to be intimated on the walls of the Sheriff Court, Glasgow and a like copy to be served upon the said M.B.M. Furnishers Limited having their Registered Office at 92 West Regent Street, Glasgow; Further appoints notice of the import of the Petition and of this Deliverance, and of the particulars specified in the Act of Sederunt thereanent to be advertised once in the Edinburgh Gazette and Glasgow Herald Newspapers and Ordains the said M.B.M. Furnishers Limited and any other persons interested, if they intend to show cause why the prayer of the Petition should not be granted, to lodge answers thereto in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk of Glasgow and Strathkelvin at Glasgow within eight days after such intimation, service, or advertisement, under certification and being satisfied that the share capital of M.B.M. Furnishers Limited having their Registered Office at 92 West Regent Street, Glasgow, does not exceed £10,000 Sterling; Nominates and Appoints G. Douglas Laing, Chartered Accountant, 53 Bothwell Street, Glasgow to be Provisional Liquidator of the said Company in terms of the Companies Act 1948, with all the usual powers necessary for the interim preservation of the said Company's assets and particularly the powers contained in paragraphs (a) and (b) of Section 245(1) of the Companies Act 1948, and that until an Official Liquidator of the said Company is appointed or the Petition, presently pending in this Court for such appointment is dismissed: Appoints the said Provisional Liquidator before entering on his duties as such to find caution to the satisfaction of the Clerk of Court for his intromissions and the proper discharge of his duty: Limits the amount of such caution to the sum of One Hundrew Thousand Pounds Sterling and Authorises the Clerk of Court to accept a Bond by the Guardian Royal Exchange Assurance Limited having its Registered Office in London as sufficient Caution for that amount."

Of all which intimation is hereby given.

YUILL & KYLE, Solicitors, Glasgow, G2 2AR. Solicitors for Petitioners.